

Carver County Board of Appeal and Equalization June 21, 2022

The County Board Room is open to the public.

- 9:00 a.m. 1. a) CONVENE
 - b) Pledge of allegiance
 - c) Adopt Robert's Rules of Order1
 - d) County Board of Appeal & Equalization Oath
- 9:00 a.m. 2. County Assessor 2022 Assessment Summary
- 9:15 a.m. 3. Appeal Review
- 9:40 a.m. 4. **ADJOURN**

David Hemze County Administrator

2022 County Board of Appeal & Equalization

County staff recommends the County Board of Appeal & Equalization adopt the following language from County Board Operating Rules:

The Rules of Parliamentary Practice embodied in Robert's Rules of Order - <u>Eleventh Edition</u> (hereafter referred to the Rules of Order) shall guide the County Board of Equalization in all cases applicable, except as modified by applicable Minnesota Statutes. In all cases, except where Minnesota Statutes dictates, a majority vote will prevail when deciding a question.

The purpose of this language is to ensure that all present at the meeting are aware that a majority vote of the quorum is required to pass a motion. Anything less than a majority, the motion fails.